st College Pune Re

Chri

ECOLOGICAL CRISES
~ AND RESPONSES

J SCIENTIFIC AND SPIRITUAL PERSPECTIVES (?lﬂ 7N

BREATH OF EARTH

B N\ ' ” tﬁ’..‘i -~ . o
| | > /\

Sony Chundattu, CM|



— T ———

LAl o e e 1N 2 o "' - — ee—— . - '
Care for our common home demands an ecological conversion, a

moral rootedness and spiritual depth, which in turn, would lead to

religious openness, economic restructu ring and political commitment.”

Dr. Sony Chundattu, through this book, helps us to rethink about our
existence in this universe not as a problem but as a provider of solution
and hope, ... This book is indeed documentation and rational analysis of
the present crisis and how to move forward rationally, ethically and
spiritually to exist, co-exist and pro-exist. I congratulate Dr. Sony
Chundattu for coming up at this critical juncture with the precious book
“Breath of Earth, Depth of Life” which will definitely enable us to
breathe smoothly and encounter our life in this universe as a custodian
rather than an annihilator! '

unnel, CMI
gistian Centre
il Bangalore
”m'v p
g %

v

Prof. Dr. Mathew h
Director, Ecum

Dr. Sony J. Chundattu, CMI is the
College, Pune, and author of the .boq
Elixir for Liver. He is conferred with |
from IBRF for his outstanding contribu
Academic Administration. He is also the recH
Golden Award of Human Excellence for Globais
from United Nations University for Global Peact
and World Peace Excellence Award 2018 from World A
Foundation, Kolkata. o .

ISBN: 978-93-5148-487-5
CHRIST COLLEGE, PUNE

& I

WRITTEN WORDS, DELHI Ak

Cover Design: Greycells




Christ College Pune Research Series-2

Ecological Crises and Responses

Scientific and Spiritual Perspectives 01

Breath of Earth and Depth of Life

Sony J. Chundattu, CMI

Christ College, Pune
&

Written Words, Delhj



Y, >
< Chrigt College. Pune

First Published in 2020 by

Christ College "
26/4A. Sainikwadi Vadgaonshen

P URULS

r“:: director@christcollegepunc.org
- mail:

www christcollegepunc.org

Phonc: 918412011922

&

WRITTEN WORDS

A Wing of .
Christian World Imprints

(-3. Wazirpur Industrial Area
Delhi-110052

cwidelhi2017 &:gmail.com

www ChristianWorldImprints.com
Phone: +91 11 41526079

INBN: 978-93.5148-487.5

All nights gre leserved
displaved stored

No part of his publication ¢
rieval syst
iny

an be reproduced, distributed, per fom1ed: P Ubhd),
em, made into a derivative work, transmitted or utilized in any f?’ m of :’:
iechanical pholocopying, recording or any information storage system, without the
of the copyrighy holder(s), as indicated, and the publishers.
110 this pub|
subject 1 (he Jurisdictj

in o reg
micins electronic,
Prior wrgeq Permission

Jurisdietigy,. Any confligy o dispute in relatior
laws of Indig and the Malter shy)y be
of New Dely d

ication shall be
Andig. only

adjudged in accordance with thc;
onof the Courts, Tribunals or any other Forums

he 3 e i . | ! .
Moy "Wx /\v :;l 5, lacts contents, apy LOPYright materig| used and analysis arrived at in this pUbl‘l e
a0l Wiy, ord 10r(s) wh, assert/s he nght (o ¢ identified gs Author(s): the Publishers - CCPRS, Pune
% Delhi - g Utake ay), 1esponsibiljg

Y lor the same iy any manner whatsoever.



Foreword
Preface

Introduction

Contents

1. The Serious Issue: The Climate Crisis

1.1.
1.2
1.3.
1.4.
1.5.
1.6.
1.7.
1.8.
1.9.

The Real Existential Threat'

One Million Species at Risk

What Happens When the Sea Gulps up a Country?

Why 2 Degrees of Global Warming will be Worse than 1.5
Mud and Guts

On the Road to Civilisation Collapse?

The Greenhouse Effect

The End of Ice
Climate Change Denial; Too Big to Believe in

2. The Serious Issue: Mass Extinction

2.1.
2.2.
2.3.
2.4.
- 2.5.
2.6.
2.7.

The Sixth Mass Extinction

More on the Sixth Mass Extinction

Signs of Mass Extinction

More Proofs for Sixth Mass Extinction

Earth’s Major Five ‘Mass Extinctions’

A Toboggan Ride to Hell

The Uninhabitable Earth: A Story of the Future

3. Embracing the Earth: Being Part of Nature

3.1.
3.2
3.3.
3.4.
3.5.

Singing with the Nature

Living in Nature: Just Twenty Minutes

Forest Bathing

Human Beings and Life Forms as Complex Dance
Hearing the Sound of the Earth Crying

X1
Xii1

XV

S\ DN L) —m —

13
14
16

21
21
22
24
26
29

30
31

35

35
36
38
40
41



vi

3.6
3.7
38
3.9

Feological Criges and RES‘p
' O"."e‘v

. Sharing Microbes Together |
. Wood Wide Web: Interconnected Plant Life

~ What if Nature Becomes Useless
- The Last Whalers

4. At Home in the Universe: The Tribal Way
4.1. Following Our Ancestors: The Footprints of Time

4.2
4.3,
44.

4.5.
4.6.
4.7.
4.8.

Saving the World: The Tribal Way
Indigenous Peoples as ‘Guardians of Nature’
Indigenous People Manage One-Quarter

of World’s Land Surface

Uluru: Respect for Nature

Have Faith: Tribal Belief is Ecological

Earth Made Aware of Itself

Losing Earth: Nathaniel Rich

S. Being Part of the Solution

5.1. Time to Act: Protect the Planet by Saving 30%
5.2. Science and Society in an Inextricable Link

5.3. Saving the Birds that Fly into Skyscrapers

5.4. Dying for a Cause

5.5. Extinction Rebellion

5.6. The 3.5% Rule for Non-Violent Campaigns

5.7. Part of Solution: Seeking for an Adequate Story
5.8. Life as a Rare Gift

5.9. Avengers: Infinity War - Wiping out Half of Life?
5.10. Extinction: Not a Tragedy '

6. Being Agents of Hope

6.1. Overcoming the Climate Crisis
6.2. Climate Change is World War I1] and We Are Leaderless
6.3. Living Courageously in Hope
6.4. Weeds and Climate Change

6.5. Decluttering for the Environment
6.6. Decluttering Makes us Happier
6.7. The Perils of Short-Termism: Civilisation’s Greatest Threat

)

7. The Economic Basis

7.1. Wealth and Religion

7.2. Wealth as Reason for Civilisational Collapse

7.3. Global Health Benefits of Climate Action Offset Costs
74. Profits vs Planet: Big Business and the Environmental Option 106

4
45
47
48

5|
5]
52
54
55

57
S8
60

92
94
96

101

101
103
104



Contents

7.5. Limiting Our Wealth: For the Sakg of thg Earth
7:6. Economy vs Ecology: Our Obsession with Growth

7.7

is Ruining the Planet |
Towards a Viable, Alternative Economic Model

7.8. Biggest Threat to Economy: Inequality

8. Moral Responses

8.1.
8.2.
8.3.
8.4.
8.5.
8.6.

9. Spiritual

9.1.
9.2.

9.3.
94.
9.5.
9.6.

Epilogue
Bibliography

Moral Basis for Collective Living
Recording Our Own Extinction

Just on the CIiff: Need for Spiritual and Moral Solutions
Learning the Art of Empathy

M. K. Gandhi: Need vs Greed

Francis of Assisi: A Brother to All

Commitment

Can Religion Help Us Protect Our Planet? ,
Messages of Stewardship Affect Our Attitudes
to Climate Change

Religion and Conservation of Nature

Leading to Spiritual Awakening

Wildness: H. D. Thoreau

Pope Francis: Climate Emergency

vii

107
109

111
113

117

117
118
120
121
123
124

127

127
129

130
132
133
136

139
141





{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

