Christ College Pune Research Series-2

# ECOLOGICAL CRISES AND RESPONSES

SCIENTIFIC AND SPIRITUAL PERSPECTIVES ON

### BREATH OF EARTH AND DEPTH OF LIFE



Sony Chundattu, CMI

"'Care for our common home' demands an ecological conversion, a moral rootedness and spiritual depth, which in turn, would lead to religious openness, economic restructuring and political commitment."

Dr. Sony Chundattu, through this book, helps us to rethink about our existence in this universe not as a problem but as a provider of solution and hope. ... This book is indeed documentation and rational analysis of the present crisis and how to move forward rationally, ethically and spiritually to exist, co-exist and pro-exist. I congratulate Dr. Sony Chundattu for coming up at this critical juncture with the precious book "Breath of Earth, Depth of Life" which will definitely enable us to breathe smoothly and encounter our life in this universe as a custodian rather than an annihilator!

Prof. Dr. Mathew Chandrankunnel, CMI
Director, Ecumenical Printing Centre
White Ind., Bangalore

Dr. Sony J. Chundattu, CMI is the Decolor College, Pune, and author of the book distribution from IBRF for his outstanding contribution in the Academic Administration. He is also the recolor Golden Award of Human Excellence for Global from United Nations University for Global Peace

and World Peace Excellence Award 2018 from World Ac Foundation, Kolkata.

CHRIST COLLEGE, PUNE & WRITTEN WORDS, DELHI



Christ

- An

lard

## Ecological Crises and Responses Scientific and Spiritual Perspectives on Breath of Earth and Depth of Life

Sony J. Chundattu, CMI



Christ College, Pune

Written Words, Delhi

C Christ College, Pune

First Published in 2020 by

#### Christ College

26/4A. Sainikwadi Vadgaonshery

Punc-411 014

E mail: director@christcollegepunc.org

www.christcollegepunc.org Phone: +918412011922

d

#### WRITTEN WORDS

A Wing of

**Christian World Imprints** 

C-3. Wazirpur Industrial Area

Delhi-110052

cwidelhi2017@gmail.com

www.ChristianWorldImprints.com

Phone: +91 11 41526079

ISBN: 978-93-5148-487-5

All rights are reserved. No part of this publication can be reproduced, distributed, performed, publicly displayed, stored in a retrieval system, made into a derivative work, transmitted or utilized in any form or by prior written permission of the copyright holder(s), as indicated, and the publishers.

Jurisdiction: Any conflict or dispute in relation to this publication shall be adjudged in accordance with the of New Delhi, India, only.

Disclaimer: The views, facts, contents, any copyright material used and analysis arrived at in this publication and Written Words, Delhi - do not take any responsibility for the same in any manner whatsoever.

#### **Contents**

	3	X
Foreword	xi	
Preface		
Introduction	X	V
1. The Serious Issue: The Climate Cris	is	1
1.1. The Real Existential Threat		1
1.2. One Million Species at Risk		3
1.3. What Happens When the Se		5
1.4. Why 2 Degrees of Global Wa	arming will be Worse than 1.5	6
1.5. Mud and Guts		9
1.6. On the Road to Civilisation	Collapse?	0
1.7. The Greenhouse Effect	1	3
1.8. The End of Ice	1	4
1.9. Climate Change Denial: Too	Big to Believe in	6
2. The Serious Issue: Mass Extinction	2	. 1
2.1. The Sixth Mass Extinction	2	.1
2.2. More on the Sixth Mass Ext	inction 2	.2
2.3. Signs of Mass Extinction	2	4
2.4. More Proofs for Sixth Mass	Extinction 2	.6
2.5. Earth's Major Five 'Mass Ex	xtinctions' 2	9
2.6. A Toboggan Ride to Hell	3	0
2.7. The Uninhabitable Earth: A	Story of the Future 3	1
3. Embracing the Earth: Being Part of	Nature 3	5
3.1. Singing with the Nature	3	5
3.2. Living in Nature: Just Twent		
3.3. Forest Bathing	3	
3.4. Human Beings and Life For		
3.5. Hearing the Sound of the Ea	-	

3.6. Sharing Microbes Together	
3.7. Wood Wide Web: Interconnected Plant Life	43
3.8. What if Nature Becomes Useless	45
3.9. The Last Whalers	47
4. At Home in the Universe: The Tribal Way	48
	51
<ul><li>4.1. Following Our Ancestors: The Footprints of Time</li><li>4.2. Saving the World: The Tribal Way</li></ul>	51
4.2. Saving the World. The Tribal Way  4.3. Indigenous Peoples as 'Guardians of Nature'	52
4.4. Indigenous People Manage One-Quarter	54
of World's Land Surface	55
4.5. Uluru: Respect for Nature	
4.6. Have Faith: Tribal Belief is Ecological	57
4.7. Earth Made Aware of Itself	58
4.8. Losing Earth: Nathaniel Rich	60
	62
5. Being Part of the Solution	65
5.1. Time to Act: Protect the Planet by Saving 30%	65
5.2. Science and Society in an Inextricable Link	67
5.3. Saving the Birds that Fly into Skyscrapers	69
5.4. Dying for a Cause	70
5.5. Extinction Rebellion	72
5.6. The 3.5% Rule for Non-Violent Campaigns 5.7. Part of Solution: Seeking for an Adequate State.	73
<ul><li>5.7. Part of Solution: Seeking for an Adequate Story</li><li>5.8. Life as a Rare Gift</li></ul>	76
5.0. Avengers: Infinite Way W':	79
<ul><li>5.9. Avengers: Infinity War - Wiping out Half of Life?</li><li>5.10. Extinction: Not a Tragedy</li></ul>	80
	82
6. Being Agents of Hope	85
6.1. Overcoming the Climate Crisis	85
6.2. Climate Change is World War III and We Are Leaderless	88
6.5. Living Courageously in Hope	89
6.4. Weeds and Climate Change	91
6.5. Decluttering for the Environment	92
6.6. Decluttering Makes us Happier	94
6.7. The Perils of Short-Termism: Civilisation's Greatest Threat	96
7. The Economic Basis	101
7.1. Wealth and Religion	101
7.2. Wealth as Reason for Civilisational Collapse	103
7.3. Global Health Benefits of Climate Action Offset Costs	104
7.4. Profits vs Planet: Big Business and the Environmental Option	

Contents	VII
<ul><li>7.5. Limiting Our Wealth: For the Sake of the Earth</li><li>7.6. Economy vs Ecology: Our Obsession with Growth is Ruining the Planet</li></ul>	107 109
7.7. Towards a Viable, Alternative Economic Model	111
7.8. Biggest Threat to Economy: Inequality	113
8. Moral Responses	117
8.1. Moral Basis for Collective Living	117
8.2. Recording Our Own Extinction	118
8.3. Just on the Cliff: Need for Spiritual and Moral Solution	ons 120
8.4. Learning the Art of Empathy	121
8.5. M. K. Gandhi: Need vs Greed	123
8.6. Francis of Assisi: A Brother to All	124
9. Spiritual Commitment	127
9.1. Can Religion Help Us Protect Our Planet?	127
9.2. Messages of Stewardship Affect Our Attitudes to Climate Change	129
9.3. Religion and Conservation of Nature	130
9.4. Leading to Spiritual Awakening	132
9.5. Wildness: H. D. Thoreau	133
9.6. Pope Francis: Climate Emergency	136
Epilogue	139

141

Bibliography